FORM 0OG 1

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

UNITED FUEL GAS CO.,

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
% Go Ho Moore
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
August 17, ,19_48
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Lincoln District
ADDRESS
Wayne County Land i Mineral Coe R e
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS \37‘ S‘S/
Suite 1200, First Huntington Nat'l, Bnk, Bldg. Well No 640L Sz’ 30
ADDRESS

Fo Do Caldwell, et al Farm

GENTLEMEN :

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) underXgf¥ab@Klease dated
oMy 1, 1931 , madebyFe D, Caldwell & Frank T, Blark, Trustee
UNITED FUEL GAS CO.,

, and recorded on the_znd_.day

of _ October, 1931 ,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book__ 16 page. 350

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or

land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating  beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or
grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should
be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ Same day___ before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
United Fuel Gas Co,,

WELL OPERATOR

AN G, He Moo
/{\\ ) k < Address STREET
,i,';’-;\‘ W < A4 > - ~ Of
S\ Well Operator P.0. Box 1273, Charleston 2§41 7/2023
i e \W » K CITY OR TOWN
RN N West Virginia
STATE
*Section 8 ..., If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the reeceipt. of said ’@p’ﬁbe and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to/tHe well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat jecti
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.
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Yory truly yours,
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OIL ASD GAS DIVISION
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Formation Color H%r;lftor Top Bottom ()(:llwta;:esr g:z:ll& Remarks
11/17/2023
Date August 8, 1990
APPROVED _United Fuel Gas Co. . S
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Chief Engineer
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

Permit No._ WAY=607 0il or Gas Well Gas
— (KIND)

Company_United Fusl Gas Co. Casing and Used in Left in i
Address Pa O, Bax 1 o Wa Va Tubing Drilling Well
Farm_Fn_Qﬁ_gﬂli}@ll Acres].3 2 500 o
Location (waters) Jennie Cr. of Tug River 203 .
Well No 6404 Elev. 983 .48" 16 Kind of Packer.
District Lincoln County. Wgzne 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10—3&—— _407'=1" | KO7'=1" | Size of

Address C*-__B:E/s 1325' :L325l
Mineral rights are owned by__wm_e_ Co, L.&M, Co. . e, ¢ s 1393 '-6" | 1393 =6 Depthset

% Howard Meek, Suite 1200hddress IliStl Hi “nt'| Nat, FlVBank 53/16
Drilling commenced 3=3-50 : 3. Perf. top.
Drilling completed 6-13-50 2 Pexfibottom
Date Shot. Not Shot From To. Liners Used Perf. top.
With st Perf.bottom— .- - ___
Open Flow 50 /10ths Water in_ 2" Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED. SIZE __No.Ft __Date
Volume 29&1— Maxon Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 280 bs. 48 hrs. :
oil bbls., 1st 24 hrs. COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water 490 feet. feet FEET __INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color ngonitor Top Bottom ‘g“w(i::r Rf&talﬁ Remarks
Sand 0 180
Slate 180 190
Sand 190 250
Slate & Shellls 250 300
Sand 300 360 4
Slate 360 485 Water 490" 1 BPA.
Sand 485 515
Slate 515 580
Sand 580 625
Slate & Shells 625 780
Salt Sand 780 1075
Slate & Shellls 1075 1200
Red Rock 1200 1225
Slate & Shells 1225 1250
Red fock 1250 1265
Slate & Shells 1265 1290
Red Rock 1290 1300
Slate & Shells 1300 1360
Maxon Sand 1360 1375 Maxon Gas | 1365-1370' | 60/10 W 2" 327
Black Lime 1375 1380 M
Total Depth 1380' SIM
Not Shot
B FINAL OPEN [FLOW- 298 M |- Maxon
",&«;‘De 1897 48 Hr. R.PJ 280#
\/ AU ir‘ 100 /
5: T = 15‘3{3 T Shut in 6-=16-50 in131/1fﬂ@9132.3
\ 53
\ | &
\( V XYy vaih
\

(Over)




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No /M éﬂ/’ﬂ Well No é%&%
COMPANY. W’ %""(’é ‘4'4 o, ADDRESQ@K‘D‘/ /,/? 73 W}f”f‘i\
M&o—c&,

FARM DISTRICT lilos COUNTY WWW
Filling Material Used dé? lerie ot - zﬁ"w -8
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

T 2007 |/ 0% 207°
gz 58

Mos L

Drillers’ Names @Z/ffo&/ ﬂ/ a/(/&/z//é,M — (;\)a/h/u/ e 5 W
G eodiny b 0t LIl il i

ez’ . R /écuff/ﬁ\ aawﬂu«Z % wrrrty erden,
—y /)
= W 7 /,\ /}//u,(/éz,/ A,(_,‘/./«7 ﬁ‘&/y«,c) P2 ?7/74»‘0&(,\_

ell on this date.

Cp\L/}, j;écm/ ¢
207




sl STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OiL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT
Perbmit:Ne.— = - > Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County. 8%
6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced
53/16.
Drilli Jeteds e R i,
rilling complete Total dept = Perf. top
Date shot. Depth of shot. % Perf bottom— _—_— —
i i d Perf.
Initial open flow______ /10ths Water in_____Inch Liners Use erf. top
Parf bottom——— -
Open flow after tubing_______ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET __- INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

'@ DATE DISTﬁIGr/WWMOI



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Pull 8-5/8" Casing (1330!)

Mud & Clay 1380 - 1340' (20! above Maxonm Sand)
Cement 1340!' ~ 1330

Mud & Clay 1330' - 760t (20! above Salt Sand)
Cement 760t - 750!

A - |
gﬁ’g’gl:;“.;fysf w"ﬂé -= Set suitable plug at L20' of 10' neat cement
Pull " Casi ' -

Mud &18'12;" LZg? -ng'(hw ) lifting 10" casing
Cement 3! to surface

Erect ‘monument as prescribed by law,

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY
Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approysd thig 3

Lth day of_*pril, 1956 , 19

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

By: U /yé-.;b

NOTE: This “work-order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
:g be aﬁpx_'oved ?r corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
e well inspector.

and 5' crushed stone before
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Form OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, ; .
Charleston, W. Va. : : 5

1 it f
UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

Coal Operator or Coal Owner \ Name of Well Operator
~ - P.O. Box (1273
f Cha.rleston 25, W, Va,
Address " = " Complete Address
P 1
; April 3, 1956

Coal Operator or Coal Owner
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Lincoln District
Address
Wayne
Count
Wayne County Land & Mineral Co, s
Lease or Property Owner
% Howard F, Meek Well No. 6404
1200 First Huntington National Bank Bldg.
_Huntington, W. Va,
Address Caldwell & Clark Farm
Inspector to be notified when work is to begin, =-- O. C. ALLEN - TELE, WAYNE 89-J

2L HOURS IN ADVANCE OF PLUGGING DATE

Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date inspector is notified (which date shall
not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received, or in due course
should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on
the reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date. :

Very truly yours,

UNITED FUEL GAS COMPANY

Well Operator.

» all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared bJ 11/ JeZléaQZS
Ainty in which the tract of land is located the name and acreage of same,
'xQ t tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
-°"\ ces of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on aald tract, shall

engineer, sho\g
the names of
by survey, and

NOTE: In case plugging is not commenced within four months from the above date, this permit shall expire
and be of no further force or effect.
WAY-60TP

(over) PeErMIT NUMBER




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

FORM OG-8

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

United Fuel Gas Company

NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

Charleston 25, W. Va.

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
ST e S April 3, 19.56
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
Lincoln District
ADDRESS
Wayne County Land & Mineral Company Wayne County

%89 First Hm;tin t:; m& O;]N.“ Bank Bld 6404
8 n Natl, A
Hﬁntimg‘bon',*ﬁ‘:“ﬁim" $ Well No... =33 ...

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING... 0s.Co.Allen, Wayne, W. Va. Phe 89wl ... .. ...

AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
: ss:
County of _ Wayne
.....Clyde Satterfield and _Leslie Adkins

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by . Pack & Jackson s
well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 4 dayof April ; 19.56 , and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner: !

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL ZXDTETOEIK CASING
FoRuATION Mad & Clay 1380% to 1340t (20! roies | verrm
bove Maxon Sand) 8-5/8n 1330% None _
C 0t to 1330t
& Clay 1330% to 760t (20!

bove Salt Sand)

AN ement 760! to 750!

% & O{_, , : t g

caiiai8 2\ [Mud & Clay 745¢ to 420

,::‘3\ et sultable plug at 420t of 10

RE Hl‘--—‘ =] neat cement and 5' crushed sto
£ST oy

before 1lifting 10" Casing,

Ty

»f\/ ¥ 4208 to 3t 10-3/4" 407 None

i - e ement 3' to surface, :
g e m

ected monument as preseribed

]ﬂ-
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
(NANE) One piece of 7" Casing, 6! long,
(NAME) letters on top U.F.G. date May 10,
; (NAME) 19563_&&9_40
(NAME)

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the

Mey 1956

And further deponents saith not.

My commission expires: : P R Notary Public

f = 0 6,4 Permit No. WAY=607=P









